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IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

The Grand Jurors, duly selected, organized, sworn and impaneled as such for the County
of Ellis, State of Texas, at the JANUARY 2015 Term of the 40th Judicial District Court for said
County, upon their oaths present in and to said Court that on or about December 30, 2014, and
before the presentment of this indictment, in the County and State aforesaid, WILLIAM M.
WINDSOR did then and there, after being lawfully released from custody on a pending felony
charge on condition that he subsequently appear in court, intentionally or knowingly fail to
appear in accordance with the terms of his release, to-wit: see attached bond




STATE OF TEXAS .
COUNTY OF ELLIS .
t y N /
. v .
That we, W V(Uiam M- 1/ \D.Q(/,( as PRINCIPAL, and other

subscribers hereto ag Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum of
s _QQM_?L rs, and in addition, we are bound for the payment of all necessary and reasonable fees
and expenses incurred by any and all Sheriffs and other Peace Officers in re-arvesting the Principal in the event the

conditions of the bond are violated. For the payment of which sum or sums, well and truly to be made, each of us do
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, and administrators, jointly and severally by these present.

EXTRADITION APPEA!ANCE BOND

Know All Men by These Presents:

The conditions of the above obligation is such that whereas the above named principal stands charged with
OUT OF STATE FELONY AND MISDEMEANOR OFFENSES FROM THE STATE OF MONTANA, duly
presented in the DISTRICT Court of ELLIS COUNTY, Texas, to wit: EXTRADITION HEARING FOR STATE
OF MONTANA. Additional terms of release are attached to the bond.

Now if the above named principal shall well and truly make his appearance before said court INSTANTER,
or upon notice of the court and further shall well and truly make his personal appearance before any Court or
Magistrate to which said charge may be transferred or before whom this cause may hereafter be pending at any time
when, and any place where his presence may be required under the Code of Criminal Procedure of the State of
Texas or by any Court or Magistrate, and for all subsequent proceedings had relative to said charge and there remain
from day to day and term to term until discharged by due course of law, then and there to answer the said
accusations against him, then this obligation shall become null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

D CASH BOND: Following the disposition of this case, any monies not held by the court will be paid to the
person in the name of whom a receipt was issued, or to the defendant, if no other person is able to produce

areccipt for the funds. I PABoAd n A2 amneost of o durdnal Huosowd ddlous, -
Signed and dated on this _{ _ day of _Q@@/ ,20 _4—__.
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Principal’s Telephone Number Surety’s T_elz:phone Number
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https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=el6i0jp4uotc3#717...

Subject: RE: 39746-CR
From: Melanie Reed (melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us)
To: windsorinmontana@yahoo.com;

Date: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:22 PM

There is only the indictment.

From: William Windsor [mailto:windsorinmontana@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:03 PM

To: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us>

Subject: Re: 39746-CR

Thank you VERY MUCH, but according to the statutes, there also has to be a complaint and an

information filed. I've never seen such a thing. If there was never a complaint or information, please

simply respond and say there is none. I will then file my Petitions accordingly.

Thank you.

From: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.elis.tx.us>

To: William Windsor <windsorinmontana@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 2:43 PM

Subject: RE: 39746-CR

Mr. Windsor,

I am attaching the indictment for the above-mentioned case that you requested.

Sincerely,
Melanie Reed

From: William Windsor [mailto:windsorinmontana@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 31,2016 2:41 PM

To: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us>

Subject: 39746-CR

6/2/2016 4:38 PM
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I have asked repeatedly for the documents in this criminal case. There has to be a complaint and an
information that was presented to the Grand Jury. I am filing a Petition for Writ of Mandamus with the
Texas Court of Criminal Appeals, a Judicial Misconduct Complaint against Judge Cindy Ermatinger,
and a Bar Complaint against District Attorney Patrick Wilson.

I must have these documents. It is a criminal case, so there shouldn't be a charge, bt if there is, simply
advise, and I will call with a credit card.,

Thank you.

Please email them to me today.

20f2 6/2/2016 4:38 PM
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Subject: Fw: DA-15-11241
From: William Windsor (windsorinmontana@yahoo.com)
To: ann.montgomery@co.ellis.tx.us;

Date: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:33 PM

Please provide me with all documents in File DA-15-11241.

Please provide me immediately with the Complaint and Information used to obtain the indictment in cause
#39746-CR

I have finally received a copy of it from the Clerk of the Court, and I was shocked to see that the indictment
was obtained based upon a fraudulent bond.

I suggest that a settlement should be discussed.

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us>
To: William Windsor <windsorinmontana@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:10 PM

Subject: RE: DA-15-11241

That DA# is just a number that is used to show what agency submitted the case. There is no docket or
documents in our office regarding that. You would probably need to speak to someone in the DA’s office
regarding the number.

Sincerely,
Melanie Reed

From: William Windsor [mailto:windsorinmontana@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:06 PM

To: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us>

Subject: DA-15-11241

| had not seen DA-15-11241 previously. Please send me the docket and documents in that case.
Thank you.

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us>
To: William Windsor <windsorinmontana@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 2:43 PM

Subject: RE: 39746-CR

1 of2 6/2/2016 4:38 PM
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Mr. Windsor,
| am attaching the indictment for the above-mentioned case that you requested.

Sincerely,
Melanie Reed

From: William Windsor [mailto:windsorinmontana@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 2:41 PM

To: Melanie Reed <melanie.reed@co.ellis.tx.us>

Subject: 39746-CR

| have asked repeatedly for the documents in this criminal case. There has to be a complaint
and an information that was presented to the Grand Jury. | am filing a Petition for Writ of
Mandamus with the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals, a Judicial Misconduct Complaint against
Judge Cindy Ermatinger, and a Bar Complaint against District Attorney Patrick Wilson.

| must have these documents. It is a criminal case, so there shouldn't be a charge, bt if there
is, simply advise, and | wili call with a credit card.,

Thank you.

Please email them to me today.

20f2 6/2/2016 4:38 PM



